PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4280529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN PAUL BREON	11/07/2016
HONGYING ZHOU	11/07/2016
BRIAN THOMAS DILLON	11/03/2016
SIMION COCA	11/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.
Street Address:	3800 WEST 143RD STREET
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15249732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)434-4292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412) 434-2608 Email: ipdocket@ppg.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE W. TREBILCOCK

ONE PPG PLACE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 39TH FLOOR

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15272 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13009544A1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE W. TREBILCOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Christine W. Trebilcock/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=13009544A1 Assignment#page1.tif source=13009544A1 Assignment#page2.tif

source=13009544A1 Assignment#page3.tif
source=13009544A1 Assignment#page4.tif
source=13009544A1 Assignment#page5.tif
source=13009544A1 Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations received from PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, Jonathan Paul Breon, Hongying Zhou, Brian Thomas Dillon, and Simion Coca do hereby sell, assign and set over unto PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention of improvements in

POLYMERS WITH FUNCTIONAL IMIDE GROUPS AND PIGMENT DISPERSIONS AND COATINGS FORMED THEREFROM

as set forth in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any or all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection on said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, or resulting from

The Land

said application, or from any division, reissue, or extension thereof, to PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., as sole assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals

In annual						
NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST	on contract the contract of th					
First Name: JONATHAN	Middle Name or Initial: PAUL	Vancilo	Name o	e Sumum	e: BREÓN	
Residence: City: Pinsburgh	Sinte: PA		Com	dry: US	·	fizenship: US
Mailing Address: 7901 Berberi	ck Drive, Piitsbergh, PA 15	237				₩
Nometone A		Date:	11-1	1-16	,	
						Ą
Cherry B	VAN					
Witness						

NAME OF SECOND INVEN	77/11					
Pint Name: HONGYING	Middle Nume or Initial:	Pannily	Name or Sumame:	ZHOU	,	
Residence: City: Allison Fmk	State: PA		Country: US	Cities	mship: US	
Mailing Address: 3953 N. Mon	at Court, Allison Park, PA 1	5101			·····	
omme Horgyo		Date:	11/1/20	A		•

Chue Benon

-2-

70X:		
Middle Name or Initial: THOMAS		
ted State: OH	Country US	Criizenship; US
32 nd Street, North Qlansted/OI	<u> </u>	38 38
	Date: 11 / 2 /2	
de de la constante de la const	destree superior	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
		₩ The state of the state of th
80	** •	
av 38 18		
3708:	,	
Middle Name or Initial:	Family Name or Sumame: CO	ÇA.
State: PA	Country: US	Citizenship; US
vimie, Pitisburgh, PA 15223		
vuma, pamaanina, pa maaa		
,	Saste:	*
,		*
	Middle Name or Initial: 1710MAS 22 Street, North Obnotes (0) 2 Middle Name or Initial: Middle Name or Initial:	Middle Name or Initial: IFIOMAS State: OH Country: US State: / 3 Auto: / 3 Auto: / 3 Middle Name or Initial: Family Name or Sumane: CO State: PA Country: US

Witness

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations received from PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, Jonathan Paul Breon, Hongying Zhou, Brian Thomas Dillon, and Simion Coca do hereby sell, assign and set over unto PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention of improvements in

POLYMERS WITH FUNCTIONAL IMIDE GROUPS AND PIGMENT DISPERSIONS AND COATINGS FORMED THEREFROM

as set forth in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any or all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection on said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, or resulting from

said application, or from any division, reissue, or extension thereof, to PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., as sole assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals

First Name: JONATHAN	Middle Name or Initial: PAUL	Family Name or Sumame	BREON
Residence: City: Pittsburgh	State: PA	Country: US	Citizenship: US
Mailing Address: 7901 Rode	rick Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15	3237	
Signature:		iDate:	
Witness			

NAME OF SECOND INVEN	YOR:		
First Name: HONGYING	Middle Name or Initial:	Family Name or Surname: ZH	OU
Residence: City: Alfison Fark	State: PA	Country: US	Citizenship: US
Mailing Address: 3953 N. Mon	et Court, Allison Park, PA		
Signature:		Date:	
A			

Witness

***************************************	TOR:		
First Name: BRIAN	Middle Name or Initial: THOMAS	N N N	NYY Y CYNY
	# 1.10/14/5/2	Family Name or Sumame: L	MAAAN
Residence: City: North Olms	ted State: OH	Country: US	Citizenship: US
Mailing Address: 3747 W. 2	32 nd Street, North Olmsted, C)H 44070	
S. E. M. Marian		Date:	
ignature:		. B.7880.	
Witness			
vame of fourth invi	ENTOR:		
	ENTOR: Middle Name or Initial:	Family Name or Surname: C	OCA
NAME OF FOURTH INVI First Name: SIMION Residence: City: Pittsburgh			OCA Citizenship: US
irst Name: SIMION	Middle Name or Initial:	Family Name or Surname: C	
First Name: SIMION Residence: City: Pittsburgh	Middle Name or Initial: State: PA	Family Name or Surname: C	
irst Name: SIMION	Middle Name or Initial: State: PA venue, Pittsburgh, PA 15223	Family Name or Surname: C	Citizenship: US

*3**

Witness

RECORDED: 02/17/2017